

Want to Make a Difference in Your Community?

We are seeking a resident of the Municipality of the County of Kings (<u>1 from the</u> western area of the Municipality) to join our:

Police Advisory Board

The Police Advisory Board advises Municipal Council on all policing matters within and affecting the Municipality of the County of Kings.

Appointed citizens will serve a **2-year Term from February 1, 2025 to November 30, 2026**, unless Council directs otherwise.

Per By-Law 111 s. 5.5. each member of the Advisory Board will be required to go through a screening process, including an interview, and must consent to criminal record and background checks .

If you are interested in the safety and security of your community, this is your opportunity to become more involved. Visit https://www.countyofkings.ca/government/By-laws to view By-law #111 Police Advisory Board.

Appointed citizen members responsibilities include attending quarterly meetings with additional special meetings as scheduled. Honorariums for appointed citizens are paid quarterly.

To apply, please complete the application form at www.countyofkings.ca/ citizenappointments and upload a cover letter and resume or contact us by email at nominatingcommittee@countyofkings.ca